

EL MONTE UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 3537 JOHNSON AVENUE, EL MONTE, CA 91731 RFP No. 2018-2019(P5) LEGAL ADVERTISEMENT

NOTICE INVITING PROPOSALS

RFP No. 2024-25(P1) Security Guard Services

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN TO PROSPECTIVE RESPONDENTS that the EL MONTE UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT ("DISTRICT") invites and will receive sealed proposals for the award of a contract for RFP No. 2024-25(P1) Security Guard Services, up to but not later than, August 26, 2024, at 10:00 a.m. (PST) ("RFP Submission Deadline") via email to purchasing@emuhsd.org, attention Margarita Sanchez, Director of Purchasing, located at 1003 Durfee Avenue, South El Monte, California 91733. The DISTRICT reserves the right to reject any or all proposals or to waive any irregularities or informalities in any RFP's or in the solicitation process.

NOTES:

- By executing this RFP solicitation, the Contractor hereby certifies that: (a) it is duly licensed to perform the required Services; (b) such license shall be in full force and effect throughout the duration of the performance of the Service; and, (c) any Subcontractors providing or performing any portion of the Work shall be so similarly and appropriately licensed to perform or provide such portion of the Services.
- The District is in the process of selecting a software program. The awarded firm must be able to provide its own equipment and be able to network with the District's software as part of the service requirements under this agreement.

RFP's shall be prepared on the forms provided by the DISTRICT. The RFP package is available at no cost by accessing the DISTRICT's Purchasing webpage at www.emuhsd.org/bids. Questions regarding this RFP must be submitted in writing only to Margarita Sanchez, Director of Purchasing, via e-mail at purchasing@emuhsd.org, and no later than Monday, August 19, 2024, at 2:00 p.m.(PST). No phone calls please.

There will be NO PRE-PROPOSAL CONFERENCE for this RFP.

Location for Submission of RFP Responses:

purchasing@emuhsd.org

ATTN: Margarita Sanchez, Director of Purchasing

RFP Due: August 26, 2024 at 2;00 p.m.

EL MONTE UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

Publication: San Gabriel Valley Tribune

Publication Dates: August 8, 2024 & August 15, 2024